Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Contents

Chapter Page
1. Important notes on installing front bar ... 1
L g oY 1 | Ao o R PTO PP PPRPPN 2
3. Parts overview..........cooceeiieenennee. PP PP PRPTPPPIOTI 3
4. MOUNT FTONE DN it e e e et e s s et e eaens 4
B, TemMDIates fOr TNt DA e e et e v e nias 8

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



1. Important notes on installing front bar

Only intended for use within the BMW Dealer Organisation.

The front bar may only be installed by a specialist workshop that has the required special
tools and manuals (servicing, repair, Ciagnostics, etc.).

IEI The primed front bar must be checked to ensure it fits correctly before it is painted. «

Safety instructions

Make sure that the identification plate: or the information stamped into the front bar is not
destroyed or made illegible during me:chanical machining or by painting.

The front bar has no protective function for the vehicle. «
@ The vehicle must not be towed b the front bar. «

The item numbers only refer to the exploded views or to the texts in the related
illustration.

Painting notes
‘E‘ Following the painting instructiors in the BMW painting manual. The front bag is supplied
primed and must undergo the approjriate pre-treatment. <

Subject to technical changes

Required tools and aids

1/2 inch socket wrench set Electric drill

1/4 inch socket wrench set Driil bit set

Set of Phillips screwdrivers Stepped drill bits
Files Pnaumatic saw

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



3. Parts overview

1 2 3

\ N\g

/ (I

Wi ©

9 10 11

\@ O \@ \@

O

F5302728B

1 Front bar

2 Grub screw M6 x 70 (2x)

3 Spacer rubber, diameter 15 x 25 mm (2x)

4 Hexagonal locck nut M6 DIN 985 {2x)

5 Washer, diameter 6.4 x 14 mm (ZX)

6 Washer, diameter 60 x diameter " mm x 2 mm (2x)
7  Grub screw M8 x 50 (2x)

8 Expanded rubber washer (2x)

9 Hexagonal lock nut M8 DIN 985 {2x)

10 Washer, diameter 8.4 x 25 mm {2'x)

11 Washer, diameter 60 x diameter 3 mm X 2 mm (2x)
12 Spacer, diameter 20 x diameter % mm x 12 mm {2x)
13 Washer, diameter 25 x diameter 5.5 mm x 1.25 mm (4x)

Retrofit / Installation kit No. 51 10 0 018 007 Issui: date: 02,2001 EN/3
Installation instructiod2oMmlioagfrom ¥yweazSomanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

